said money to be expended under the direction of the above Post. 

Article 12 By request of the Water Commissioners, to see if the Town wishes to 

extend the water system, and if so to instruct the Water Commissioners to 
apply to the Legislature to issue bonds to the amount of twenty five 
thousand ($25,000) dollars. 

Article 13 By request of the Water Commissioners, to see if the Town will vote to 

appropriate the sum of thirty five hundred ($3500.) dollars to be placed in 
the Sinking Fund. 

Article 14 By request of L. C. Moore and others, to see if the Town will vote to

[...]

discontinue the east end of Vine Street, from land of Edward F. Searles, 
easterly, to the end of said Vine Street, about one hundred and twenty 
three feet. 

Article 34 To see if the Town will vote to appropriate three hundred ($300.) dollars 

for the Methuen Improvement Society, one hundred and fifty five ($155.) 
dollars of this to pay for money expended in destroying Brown Tail 
Moths, the remainder to be used in beautifying our streets and sidewalks. 

Article 35 By request of Patrick J. Dooley and others, to see if the Town will vote to 

lay out and construct a highway thirty feet in width on the northeasterly to

[...]

water pipe on Webb Street, and appropriate nine hundred ($900.00) 
dollars for the same. 

Article 24 By request of George W. Barnes and others, to see if the Town will vote 

to place a fire alarm box at the corner of Stevens and Central Streets, and 
appropriate one hundred and twenty five ($125.00) dollars for the same. 

Article 25 By request of the Board of Fire Engineers, to see if the Town will vote to 

purchase a three-horse hitch and appropriate the sum of five hundred 
($500.00) dollars for the same. 

Article 26 By request of Arthur Redford and others, to see if the Town will vote to

[...]

erect and maintain five incandescent street lights to be located one at 
Barker’s Corner one at Smith’s Corner, one at the corner of Forest and 
Lowell Streets, one at Griffin’s Corner, and one between Barker’s Corner 
and Forest Street and appropriate one hundred and twenty five ($125.00) 
for the same. 

Article 31 By request of George E. Healey and others, to see if the Town will vote to 

locate and maintain a street light on Arnold Street opposite May Court and 
appropriate twenty five ($25.00) dollars for the same. 

Article 32 By request of Robert Webb and others, to see if the Town will vote to